PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2943560

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNMENT previously recorded on Reel 033145 Frame 0616. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT WILL REPLACE FORMER ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT FILED ON JUNE 20, 2014.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PIRAMED LIMITED	07/16/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	F. HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE AG
Street Address:	GRENZACHERSTRASSE 124
Internal Address:	CH-4070
City:	BASEL
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13738829	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)876-4098

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9528764087

Email: aferro@vhpglobalip.com

VIKSNINS HARRIS & PADYS PLLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 7900 INTERNATIONAL DRIVE, SUITE 670 Address Line 4: **BLOOMINGTON, MINNESOTA 55425**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01005.013US3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT J. HARRIS
SIGNATURE:	/Robert J. Harris, Reg. No., 37,346/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2014

Total Attachments: 6

source=01005.013US3-Confirmatory Assignment to be Filed1#page1.tif source=01005.013US3-Confirmatory Assignment to be Filed1#page2.tif source=01005.013US3-Confirmatory Assignment to be Filed1#page3.tif source=01005.013US3-Confirmatory Assignment to be Filed1#page4.tif source=01005.013US3-Confirmatory Assignment to be Filed1#page5.tif

PATENT

REEL: 033358 FRAME: 0658 502896963

source=01005.013US3-Confirmatory Assignment to be Filed1#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 033358 FRAME: 0659 7/17/2014 Assignment

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
PIRAMED LIMITED	11/20/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENENTECH, INC.
Street Address:	1 DNA WAY
City:	SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94080-4990

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13738829

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(952)876-4098

Phone:

952-876-4092

Email:

lmau@vhpglobalip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if

provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

ROBERT J. HARRIS

Address Line 1:

VIKSNINS HARRIS & PADYS PLLP

Address Line 2:

7900 INTERNATIONAL DRIVE, SUITE 670

Address Line 4: BLOOMINGTON, MINNESOTA 55425

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 01005.013US3

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

ROBERT J. HARRIS

Signature:

/Robert J. Harris/

file:///C:/Users/Imau/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary%20Internet%20Files/Content.Outlook/37X43DB2/EASPAT29460E1AJT

7/17/2014 Assignment

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT2906803

Receipt Date:

06/20/2014

_

2/2

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

This is to confirm that <u>Piramed Limited</u>, a British company having a place of business at <u>6 Falcon Way</u>, <u>Shire Park</u>, <u>Welwyn Garden City</u>, <u>Hertfordshire</u>, <u>AL7 1TW</u>, <u>United Kingdom</u>, for valuable consideration, has assigned to <u>F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG</u> a Swiss company having a place of business at <u>Grenzacherstrasse 124</u>, <u>CH-4070 Basel</u>, <u>Switzerland</u>, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions which are disclosed in U.S. patent application serial number <u>11/951,203</u>, and having a filing date of <u>December 5</u>, 2007.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto said Assignee, including its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest to all inventions disclosed in the aforesaid application(s), including all rights to claim priority therefrom, and to any and all present or future patent applications to such inventions filed in the United States or any other country or region, inclusive of, but not limited to, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals thereof, substitutions, reexaminations, reissues, provisional patent applications, applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, certificates of addition, utility models, and petty patents, as well as all other intellectual property related to the applications, inclusive of, but not limited to, supplementary protection certificates, and to any and all Letters Patents and any related patent term extensions that may be granted for said Letters Patents with respect to the applications; all of the above to be held by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment not been made.

PATENT REEL: 033358 FRAME: 0662 AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

ASSIGNMENT

We PIRAMED LIMITED, a British company, of 957 Buckingham Avenue, Slough, Berkshire, SL1 4NL, United Kingdom, being co-applicants with GENENTECH INC., a company incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, of 1 DNA Way, South San Francisco, CA 94080-4990, United States of America, of the patent applications given in Euko the Schedule hereto, hereby declare that in consideration of the sum of (receipt of which we hereby acknowledge) we assign our interest and share in the said patent applications together with all rights of action, power and benefit belonging or accrued arising therefrom including the right to have any or all patents maturing therefrom granted in the name of the assignee (and reference herein to patent applications shall be taken to include reference to any or all such patents) and further including the right to take proceedings to recover damages and claim all other relief in respect of any acts of infringement thereof whether such acts shall have been committed before or after the date of this assignment to F. HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE AG, a Swiss company, of Grenzacherstrasse 124, CH-4070 Basel, Switzerland, to the intent that F. HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE AG and GENENTECH INC. shall become the co-applicants of the aforesaid patent applications.

And we agree that the change of ownership be recorded in the official Patent Office records.

PATENT REEL: 033358 FRAME: 0664

SCHEDULE

Country	Patent Application Number	Date of Filing	
UNITED	n 11/789 427	24 April 2007	
STATES OF AMERICA	11/789 468	24 April 2007	
	11/951 189	5 December 2007	
	11/951 203	5 December 2007	

For and on behalf of PIRAMED LIMITED

By:	110.0	-	
Full Name : _	MICHAEL MOORE		
Capacity :	CHIEF EXECUTIVE		
Deta of Assis	nment :		

PATENT REEL: 033358 FRAME: 0665

RECORDED: 07/17/2014